
 Violation letter   

  Regd/Speed Post     

भारत सरकार /Government of India 

खान मं�ालय/Ministry of Mines 

भारतीय खान � यूरो/ Indian Bureau of Mines   

�े�ीय खान �नयं�क का काया�लय/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757                                                              Opp.Old  R.T.O.’s Office, 

Fax No.    : (0832) –2741758                            P.O. FATORDA - 403602, 

E-Mail      : ro.goa@ibm.gov.in                           Margao-GOA 

File No:- GOA/Fe Mn/290                                                                          Date:-08.06.2017 

  

To,  

The Owner/Agent/Manager 

Curpem  iron Ore Mine, TC.No.3/1951 

M/s Sesa Resources Limited 

Sesa Ghor,20 EDC Complex, 

Patto,Panaji-Goa,403001 

 

Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of 

your Curpem  iron Ore Mine, Cantor mining Lease( TC.No.3/1951 ), M/s Sesa 

Resourses Ltd.  situated in  sanguem- Taluka,South Goa-  District of Goa State. 

. 

Sir, 
              The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found   

violated in your above mine during the inspection on 03/06/2017   by the undersigned in presence of Mr. 
Prakash Chandra,Manager mines & Mining Engineer,Mr.A.K.Dash,Geologist and other Officers. 

 

Rule                                      Nature of Violation observed 

37(1), 

 

37(2) 

& 

37(6) 

Every holder of a prospecting licence or mining lease shall take steps so that 

overburden, waste rock,rejects and fines generated during prospecting or mining 

operations shall be deposited and disposed in such they are not allowd to flow away 

and cause land degradation or pollution of surface water bodies and ground water. 

 

(i) Whereas It was observed during the inspection that the drainage channel passing 

through the toe of the overburden dump without securing retaining wall. This may 

result in escape of wash-off material therefrom in harmful quantities which may cause 

the degradation of environment. 

 

(ii) It was also observed that the substantial quantity of wash-off material accumulated 

at the pit bottom which may pollute the water bodies and cause degradation of 

environment. 
 



02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,               

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR,  2017.  

03. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this               

office within 45 (Fourty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  

 

                                    Yours faithfully, 

 

                 (S.Prasad) 

                   Deputy Controller of Mines    

                                                                                                            Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

Copy forwarded to: -  

1. The Controller of Mines, SZ, Indian Bureau of Mines, Bengaluru. 

2. The Director, Directorate Mines and Geology, Govt.of Goa,  Punaji. 

 

 

         (S.Prasad) 

                   Deputy Controller of Mines    

                                                                                                             Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 


